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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M.
on Tuesday, June 14, 2022. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order N-29-
20 and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the novel
Coronavirus the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform.

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)

+1213-282-9788,154004599# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 154 004 599#

The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — May 2022
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzBlMWUxYTgtNDJmNS00NTg1LTlkZDUtNTkyM2RjY2E0NDgz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f7fe391d-f807-4915-a885-600f7b21c060%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a1ff9a26-d5c6-43de-8ae2-ea53c9efed90%22%7d
tel:+12132829788,,154004599#%20

3. Minutes:
a. May 10, 2022, Regular Board Meeting

4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 01100-04 $10.85 $63.24 $74.10
b. 00000021 $57.42 $158.10 $215.52
c. 04240-02 $80.64 $202.37 $283.01
$572.63

D. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

5:05 P.M.

1. FINAL PROPOSED FY 2022-2023 BUDGET

Recommendation:

1) Conduct public hearing, receive staff report, public testimony and close the public
hearing

2) Adopt Final Proposed FY 2022-2023 Operating and Capital Budget

2. PUBLIC HEARING ON WATER, SEWER, AND REFUSE COLLECTION
SERVICES PURSUANT to PROPOSITION 218 (CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION,
ARTICLE XIlID). ORDINANCE 96 OF THE CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RATES AND REGULATIONS FOR WATER,
SEWER, AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICES

Recommendation:

1) Conduct public hearing, receive staff report, public testimony and close the public
hearing

2) Perform reading in title only and adoption of Ordinance 96 effective July 1, 2022.

E. OPERATIONS REPORT:



F. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION 22-11 ENABLING CONTINUED USE OF
REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASSEMBLY
BILL 361

Recommendation:

1) It is recommended the Board adopt Resolution No. 22-11 authorizing remote
teleconference meetings of the Legislative Bodies of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District for the period of June 15, 2022, to July 12, 2022.

2. BAD DEBT

Recommendation:

1) Approve Bad Debt Write off from FY 2020/2021 to be written off in FY
2021/2022

3. RESTATEMENT OF SOLID WASTE SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH EJ
HARRISON AND SONS INC.

Recommendation:

1) Renew and Restate a 7 Year Agreement with E.J. Harrison and Sons, Inc. for
the Collection, Diversion, Transport and Disposal of Solid Waste, Organic Waste
and Recyclable Materials

2) Authorize the General Manager and Legal Counsel to make non-monetary
modifications and execute the agreement.

4. CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-09
RECOGNIZING JIMMY HAMPTON (EJ HARRISON AND SONS)
Recommendation:

1) The Board to consider and approve Resolution No. 22-09 to commend, recognize,
and extend its gratitude to Mr. Jimmy Hampton (EJ Harrison & Sons) for his
dedicated service to the District.

2) If approved, direct District Board President and General Manager to present Mr.
Hampton at a future EJ Harrison Board meeting on behalf of the District Board, staff,
and its community members.

INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
for attendance was received.

H. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:
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This agenda was posted Thursday, June 9, 2022, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted at
the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 hours
per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.
KPetan W

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/8/2022 4:14 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 610.00 399,010.50
05/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 4,433.81  403,444.31
05/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 454.17  403,898.48
05/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 612.56  404,511.04
05/03/2022 ACH CalPers -split- Py pd 4-16-22 t... 3,93893 X 400,572.11
05/03/2022 ACH CalPers *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... Unfunded Accr... 28.50 X 400,543.61
05/03/2022 7438 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable Pr pd 04/16/22 ... 3,381.33 X 397,162.28
05/03/2022 7439 County of Ventura 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 397,162.28
05/03/2022 7440 County of Ventura 2000 - Accounts Payable 500.00 X 396,662.28
05/03/2022 7441 County of Ventura 2000 - Accounts Payable 50.00 X 396,612.28
05/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 3120 Sewer Revenues:...  5/2/22 Third Q... X 248,759.84  645,372.12
05/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/4/22 X 2,402.61 647,774.73
05/04/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/4/22 X 300.00  648,074.73
05/04/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,928.67  650,003.40
05/04/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,868.59  652,871.99
05/04/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 24,796.93 X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/04/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 628,075.06
05/05/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 909.77  628,984.83
05/05/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,394.77 632,379.60
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/6 X 855.36  633,234.96
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/2 X 11,692.32  644,927.28
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/6 X 122.28  645,049.56
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/6 X 400.00  645,449.56
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/6 X 112.00  645,561.56
05/06/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/5 X 1,850.79  647,412.35
05/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,233.26 648,645.61
05/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,312.91 649,958.52
05/06/2022 7442 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 843.96 X 649,114.56
05/06/2022 7443 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,725.71 X 647,388.85
05/06/2022 7444 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 499.99 X 646,888.86
05/06/2022 7445 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.68 X 646,787.18
05/06/2022 7446 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 750.00 X 646,037.18
05/06/2022 7447 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 X 645,876.18
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/8/2022 4:14 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/06/2022 7448 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable 110.87 X 645,765.31
05/06/2022 7449 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.25 X 645,664.06
05/06/2022 7450 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 320.00 X 645,344.06
05/06/2022 7451 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,338.75 X 640,005.31
05/06/2022 7452 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 639,780.31
05/06/2022 7453 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 251.66 X 639,528.65
05/06/2022 7454 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 26731 X 639,261.34
05/06/2022 7455 Prime Masonry Mate... 2000 - Accounts Payable 515.68 X 638,745.66
05/06/2022 7456 Tetra Tech, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable Hazard Mitigat... 5,000.00 X 633,745.66
05/06/2022 7457 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2145 X 633,724.21
05/06/2022 7458 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSI Conferen... 4,780.00 X 628,944.21
05/06/2022 7459 Ferguson Waterworks 2000 - Accounts Payable 10,684.98 X 618,259.23
05/06/2022 7460 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,800.00 X 613,459.23
05/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,067.41 614,526.64
05/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,323.98  617,850.62
05/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 796.65  618,647.27
05/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 6,028.13 624,675.40
05/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/9 X 6,524.15  631,199.55
05/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/9 X 134.51 631,334.06
05/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/10 X 21,504.00  652,838.06
05/11/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/10 X 9,412.93  662,250.99
05/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 933.84  663,184.83
05/11/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,789.86 667,974.69
05/11/2022 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 4-3-22 1,525.00 X 666,449.69
05/11/2022 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 5-1-22 163.69 X 666,286.00
05/11/2022 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 4-30-22 88.30 X 666,197.70
05/11/2022 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense 5-11-22 7,000.00 X 659,197.70
05/11/2022 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 4-25-22 23570 X 658,962.00
05/11/2022 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0686131 5-3-22 1,113.62 X 657,848.38
05/11/2022 7461 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 132.76 X 657,715.62
05/11/2022 7462 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable 21,174.19 X 636,541.43
05/11/2022 7463 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,185.11 X 635,356.32
05/11/2022 7464 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 63,279.00 X 572,077.32
05/11/2022 7465 Traffic Technologies ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 682.81 X 571,394.51
05/12/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,054.97  572,449.48
05/12/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,821.34  577,270.82
05/12/2022 7466 ACWA/Joint Powers ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1-1-22 to 3-31-... 291458 X 574,356.24
05/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/12 X 9,480.73  583,836.97
05/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/13 X 13,375.96  597,212.93
05/13/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/13 X 110.00  597,322.93
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/8/2022 4:14 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,995.54  599,318.47
05/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,939.87 603,258.34
05/13/2022 7467 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,404.98 X 601,853.36
05/13/2022 7468 Total Barricade Servi... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,320.00 X 600,533.36
05/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,811.06 603,344.42
05/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Pacific Wester... X 89,802.54 693,146.96
05/16/2022 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... May 2022 91.75 X 693,055.21
05/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 150.00  693,205.21
05/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,103.82 695,309.03
05/17/2022 ACH AT&T 6 - Administrative Exp... 5-1-22 760.31 X 694,548.72
05/17/2022 ACH CalPers -split- 11,745.36 X 682,803.36
05/17/2022 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 4-30-22 t... 3,938.93 X 678,864.43
05/17/2022 7469 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 4351 X 678,820.92
05/17/2022 7470 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 678,659.92
05/17/2022 7471 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 330.77 X 678,329.15
05/17/2022 7472 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 790.31 X 677,538.84
05/17/2022 7473 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 4-30-22 t... 3,107.17 X 674,431.67
05/17/2022 7474 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd4-1-22 to ... 49,231.17 X 625,200.50
05/17/2022 7475 Prime Masonry Mate... 2000 - Accounts Payable 325.04 624,875.46
05/17/2022 7476 Smartcover Systems 2000 - Accounts Payable 9,355.32 X 615,520.14
05/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/18 X 15,090.28  630,610.42
05/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/18 X 707.49  631,317.91
05/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/18 X 30,519.36 661,837.27
05/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/17 X 153.67  661,990.94
05/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,589.00 665,579.94
05/18/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 22,510.32  688,090.26
05/18/2022 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... May 2022 167.50 X 687,922.76
05/18/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep. 5/18/22 3274 X 687,890.02
05/18/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Iturriria 169.04 X 687,720.98
05/18/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 25,744.11 X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/18/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 661,976.87
05/19/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 662.33  662,639.20
05/19/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,426.23  667,065.43
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/8/2022 4:14 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/19/2022 7477 Ato Z Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,188.00 X 665,877.43
05/19/2022 7478 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 157.711 X 665,719.72
05/19/2022 7479 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,095.00 X 664,624.72
05/20/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 465.85  665,090.57
05/20/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,069.24 667,159.81
05/20/2022 7480 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 349.00 666,810.81
05/20/2022 7481 County of Ventura, R... 2000 - Accounts Payable Pymt. for land ... 131.00 X 666,679.81
05/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 25342  666,933.23
05/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,416.46 669,349.69
05/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 63544  669,985.13
05/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,338.79  672,323.92
05/24/2022 ACH Bay Alarm Company 4 - Maintenance Expen... 6952 5-15-22 ... 112.74 X 672,211.18
05/24/2022 ACH SCE- Office -split- 5-20-22 25941 X 671,951.77
05/24/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-17-22 30135 X 671,650.42
05/24/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... Cable 5-16-22 6251 X 671,587.91
05/24/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 5-18-22 Internet 22998 X 671,357.93
05/24/2022 7482 Base Auto Parts and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 337.13 X 671,020.80
05/24/2022 7483 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 670,859.80
05/24/2022 7484 Pro Image Sports 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,829.60 669,030.20
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/25 1,462.08  670,492.28
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/24 4,295.79 674,788.07
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/23 32,220.78  707,008.85
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/19 17,293.41 724,302.26
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/16 200.00  724,502.26
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/24 4,295.79 728,798.05
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/23 32,220.78  761,018.83
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/24 X 4,295.79  765,314.62
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/23 X 32,220.78  797,535.40
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/19 X 17,293.41 814,828.81
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/16 X 200.00  815,028.81
05/25/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/25 X 150.00  815,178.81
05/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,686.59  816,865.40
05/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,338.24 820,203.64
05/25/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/25 X 1,462.08 821,665.72
05/25/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-17-22 7567 862.35 X 820,803.37
05/25/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-17-22 1451 537.28 X 820,266.09
05/25/2022 7485 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 5,798.48 814,467.61
05/26/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 846.67  815,314.28
05/26/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,37532  817,689.60
05/26/2022 ACH QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep Correction 0.02 X 817,689.58
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2022 through 05/31/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/8/2022 4:14 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 287.28 817,976.86
05/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,921.16 819,898.02
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/31 4,343.97 824,241.99
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 26 393.00 824,634.99
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/27 935.17 825,570.16
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/27 3,338.08 828,908.24
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/31 14,253.78 843,162.02
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... 5/31 492.60  843,654.62
05/31/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/25 7,165.00 850,819.62
05/31/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 532.74 851,352.36
